Senate File 446

H-1409 1 Amend the amendment, H-1378, to Senate File 446, 2 as amended, passed, and reprinted by the Senate, as 3 follows: 4 1. Page 11, by striking lines 35 through 39. 2. Page 21, line 48, by striking <1,126,161,962> 5 6 and inserting <1,126,011,962> 3. Page 28, line 28, after <funds.> by inserting 7 8 <The department shall provide a transition plan for 9 patients described by this subsection to continue to 10 provide for lodging beyond December 31, 2013.> 11 4. Page 28, after line 35 by inserting: 12 <24. Of the funds appropriated in this section, 13 \$300,000 shall be used for reimbursement of staff 14 training as direct costs for home and community-based 15 services providers beginning January 1, 2014, as 16 provided under 2013 Iowa Acts, House File 198 or 2013 17 successor legislation, if enacted.> 18 5. Page 42, line 27, by striking <10,961,969> and 19 inserting <10,916,969> 20 Page 43, line 14, by striking <15,300,045> and 6. 21 inserting <15,450,045> 22 Page 43, after line 43 by inserting: 7. Of the funds appropriated in this section, 23 <4. 24 \$150,000 shall be used to continue the contract for the 25 provision of a program to provide technical assistance, 26 support, and consultation to providers of habilitation 27 services and home and community-based services waiver 28 services for adults with disabilities under the medical 29 assistance program.> 30 8. Page 70, by striking line 39 and inserting <---31 standing appropriation to health care trust fund.> 32 9. Page 72, after line 8 by inserting: 33 <DIVISION 34 TELEPHARMACY 35 \_\_\_. Section 155A.3, Code 2013, is amended by Sec. 36 adding the following new subsection: NEW SUBSECTION. 40A. "Telepharmacy" means the 37 38 provision of pharmacy services by a central pharmacy 39 through remote pharmacy locations utilizing technology. 40 Section 155A.13, Code 2013, is amended by Sec. . 41 adding the following new subsection: 42 NEW SUBSECTION. 12. Notwithstanding any provision 43 of section 147.107, subsection 2, or section 155A.33, 44 to the contrary, the board of pharmacy shall adopt 45 rules and procedures pursuant to chapter 17A for 46 telepharmacy.> 47 10. Page 92, line 37, by striking <1,126,161,962> 48 and inserting <1,126,011,962> 11. Page 111, line 45, by striking <7,650,023> and 49 50 inserting <7,725,023>

H1378.2096 (4) 85 pf/jp 1 12. Page 112, after line 8 by inserting: 2 <4. Of the funds appropriated in this section, 3 \$75,000 shall be used to continue the contract for the 4 provision of a program to provide technical assistance, 5 support, and consultation to providers of habilitation 6 services and home and community-based services waiver 7 services for adults with disabilities under the medical 8 assistance program.> 9 13. By renumbering as necessary.

HEATON of Henry